Grand Ole Tournament

Hosted by Vanderbilt University in Nashville, TN
November 13-14, 2021

Official Tabulation Summary

1022 A v. 1034 1II v. 1627 A v. 1043 II 1405 4 - 4 0
University of Texas A IL L W L L W W W CS 0oCs PD
-2 -4 +Hy -18 -2 +10 +8 +4 17.5 60 +3
1023 II v. 1607 A v. 1044 II v. 1133 A v. 1193 5- 3 -0
University of Texas B W I, W W L L W W CS 0OCS PD
+4 -1 +1 +2 -3 -4 +18 +5 17.5 68.5 22
1029 A v. 1405 1II v. 1133 1II v. 1044 A v. 1196 4 - 4 -0
Rhodes College A L W L L W L Y W CS 0CS PD
-5 +2 -3 -3 +3 -4 +6 +29 13.5 62 +25
1030 II v. 1043 A v. 1125 II v. 1064 A v. 1627 4 - 4 -0
Rhodes College B W L L L W W L Y CS 0CS PD
+1 -9 -6 -4 B +4 -3 +1 14 59 -11
1034 II v. 1022 A v. 1193 A v. 1552 II v. 1358 7- 0 -1
Washington & Lee W W W W W w W T CS OCS PD
2 +4 +39 +8 +7 +6 +5 0 17.5 76.5 +71
1043 A v. 1030 II v. 1552 11 v. 1022 A v. 1149 4 - 4 -0
University of Georgia A IL W IL, L W L W W CS 0OCS PD
-1 +9 -8 =3} +2 -10 +1 +33 14.5 69 2
1044 A v. 1064 II v. 1023 A v. 1029 II v. 1374 3 - &5 -0
University of Georgia B L Y L L L Y W L CS 0CS PD
-6 +6 -1 -2 =3} +4 +7 -6 14.5 59.5 -1
1064 II v. 1044 A v. 1607 A v. 1030 II v. 1458 2- 6 -0
University of Alabama W L L L L L W L CS 0CS PD
+6 -6 -6 -1 -5 -4 +31 -1 14 53.5 +14
1125 A v. 1552 11 v. 1030 II v. 1607 A v. 1375 4 - 3 -1
Washington U. in St. Louis IL T W W W L L % CS 0OCS PD
-3 0 +6 +4 +9 -8 -1 2 17.5 68 +9
1133 II v. 1551 A v. 1029 A v. 1023 II v. 1589 7- 1 -0
University of Florida W L W W W W W W% CS 0CS PD
3 -2 +3 +3 +3 +4 +3 +17 18.5 65 +34
1148 A v. 1374 11 v. 1405 A v. 1551 II v. 1626 3 - 4 -1
Indiana University A L w W T L L Y L CS 0CS PD
-3 +2 +28 0 -4 -2 +30 -14 15.5 62 =B
1149 A v. 1358 II v. 1458 A v. 1589 II v. 1043 2- 6 -0
Indiana University B L L W% W L L L L CS 0CS PD
-8 -14 +8 +15 -10 -13 -1 -33 16.5 57 -56
1193 A v. 1627 11 v. 1034 A v. 1374 II v. 1023 2 - 5 -1
UT Knoxville W T L L L W L L CS OCS PD
+18 0 -39 -8 -16 +14 -18 -5 19.5 62.5 -54
1196 II v. 1626 A v. 1589 A v. 1458 II v. 1029 1 - 7 -0
University of Arkansas L L L L L Y L L CS 0CS PD
-11 -24 -7 -20 -5 +7 -6 -29 14 51 -95
1358 II v. 1149 A v. 1375 11 v. 1606 A v. 1034 6 - 1 -1
Vanderbilt University Y W W W W W L T CS 0CS PD

+8 +14 +6 +1 i +2 -5 0 18.5 71 +28



Grand Ole Tournament Tab Summary

1374 II v. 1148 A v. 1551 II v. 1193 A v. 1044 3 - 4 -1
UT Chattanooga A W L L T W L L W CS 0OCS PD
+3 -2 -3 0 +16 -14 -7 +6 14.5 68.5 -1

1405 II v. 1029 A v. 1148 II v. 1627 A v. 1022 2 - 5 -1
The Ohio State University W L L T W L L L CS 0OCS PD

1589 A v. 1606 II v. 1196 II v. 1149 A v. 1133 4 - 4 -0
Florida State University IL L W W W W L L CS 0CS PD

1607 A v. 1023 II v. 1064 A v. 1125 II v. 1552 5- 3 -0
Harvard College B L W W W L W W L CS 0CS PD

1627 1T v. 1193 A v. 1022 A v. 1405 II v. 1030 3 - 4 -1
Brown University B 1L, T I W I % W L CS 0Cs PD
18 0 7 +18 10 +1 +3 1 13 66 14
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Tabulation Room Notes
Opening coin flip: Tails - Lower # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense
AMTA Representatives
Erika Hyde and Anna Eldridge
Tournament Director: Neel Pai

Team School

1034 Washington & Lee
1133 University of Florida
1358 Vanderbilt University

Honorable Mention
1551 UCLA A

Spirit of AMTA Award

Outstanding Trial Teams

Record

7.5 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 76.5, PD: 71)
7 Wins (CS: 18.5, OCS: 65, PD: 34)
6.5 Wins (CS: 18.5, OCS: 71, PD: 28)

5.5 Wins (CS: 19, OCS: 68.5, PD: 8)

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

29 1606
29 1552

Harvard College A
UCLAB

Outstanding Witnesses

Points Name
A20 Gable Willis
A19 Audrey Vanderslice
A19 Tanner David
nl7 Sheridan Hardy
Al7 Meg Keller
nl6 Matt Smith
Al6 Sophia Kennan
Al6 Josh Sandler
nl6 Fernando Yzquierdo

Outstanding Attorneys

Points Name
A20 Taylor Patton
n20 Sophia Athan
n20 Emily Spears
A19 Michael Chandler
nl9 Kevin Loo
A19 Alex Wilkerson
A19 Maryellen Wooten
ni9 Paul Doherty
A19 Veda Krumpe
ni8 Hannah Justus
Al18 Fatoumata Ouedrago
ni8 Ria Debnath
Al18 Sulaymaan Ali

Honorable Mention

Team #
1375
1606
1358
1029
1148
1405
1374
1043
1589

Team #
1375
1133
1551
1627
1358
1034
1193
1064
1029
1589
1607
1552
1552

School

UT Chattanooga B
Harvard College A
Vanderbilt University
Rhodes College A

Indiana University A

The Ohio State University
UT Chattanooga A
University of Georgia A
Florida State University

School

UT Chattanooga B
University of Florida
UCLAA

Brown University B
Vanderbilt University
Washington & Lee

UT Knoxville
University of Alabama
Rhodes College A
Florida State University
Harvard College B
UCLAB

UCLAB
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